PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5594566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARC ALLIANCE, LLC	10/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAUGE GUARDIAN, LLC
Street Address:	2309 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
City:	KAUKAUNA
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29684211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: ashleyj@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6463-00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN J. SPEXARTH
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin J. Spexarth/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment_Arc_to_Gauge#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_Arc_to_Gauge#page2.tif

PATENT 505547769 REEL: 049612 FRAME: 0159

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

ARC Alliance, LLC 2309 Riverside Drive Kaukauna, Wisconsin 54130

a Wisconsin limited liability corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner by an assignment for the invention:

CASING FOR A GAUGE ASSEMBLY

for which invention an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on July 19, 2017 and assigned Application No. 29/611,194, hereinafter referred to as Invention;

AND WHEREAS

GAUGE GUARDIAN, LLC

2309 Riverside Drive Kaukauna, WI 54130

a Wisconsin limited liability corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Invention, including the Letters Patent obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all patent applications whether filed in the United States or elsewhere, any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, including but not limited to any provisional patent application, any patent application from which priority is claimed, together with the Letters Patent and any and all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof, and any patent applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as it would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor agrees, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. Assignor also agrees to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so.

Page 1/2 Assignment of U.S. Application No. 29/611,194

> PATENT REEL: 049612 FRAME: 0160

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that is or may be issued for the Invention.

In witness whereof, executed on behalf of Assignor, by:

Signed Name: Publiful Qual
Printed Name: <u>RUSSELL DREWS</u>
Title: OWNER
Date: 10-24-18

Page2/2 Assignment of U.S. Application No. 29/611,194

> PATENT REEL: 049612 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 06/27/2019